#### 900269326 10/18/2013

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/15/2013

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
S&S Industries, Inc.		10/15/2013	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	S & S Industries Acquisition Corporation	
Street Address:	12243 Branford Street	
City:	Sun Valley	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91353	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2797644	THERMO SAVER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 317-237-3215

Email: mschantz@fbtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew R. Schantz, Frost Brown Todd LLC

Address Line 1: 201 N. Illinois Street, Suite 1900

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 44961

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46244-0961

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	THERMOSAVER
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew R. Schantz

REEL: 005133 FRAME: 0569

**TRADEMARK** 

Signature:	/Matthew R. Schantz/
Date:	10/18/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=THERMOSAVER#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005133 FRAME: 0570

#### NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This *Nunc Pro Tunc* Trademark Assignment is between S&S Industries, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor") and S & S Industries Acquisition Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has the entire right, title, interest and goodwill in and to the trademark and associated registration (together the "Trademark") identified as follows:

THERMO SAVER | Reg. No. 2,797,644 | Reg. Date December 23, 2003

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of perfecting its acquisition *nunc pro tunc* of the entire right, title, and interest in and goodwill associated with the Trademark; and

NOW, IN CONSIDERATION and in recognition of the valuable consideration received, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, Assignor hereby grants *nunc pro tunc* to Assignee its entire right, title, interest in and to the Trademark, together with all associated goodwill and the right to pursue and collect all claims for damages by reason of infringement, past, present, and future, for Assignee's own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, and Assignee hereby accepts such grant.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this *Nunc Pro Tunc* Trademark Assignment at Sun Valley, California, on behalf of the Assignor effective, *nunc pro tunc*, as of March 15, 2013, but actually on the date set forth below his signature.

Water 13, 201	5, but actually on the date	set form below his signature.
		"ASSIGNOR"  SILS INDUSTRIES, INC.  By:
STATE OF	Tennessee )	ec.
COUNTY OF	wilson ;	SS:
Subscri	bed and sworn to before m October, 2013.	e a Notary Public in and for said County and State this  Signature  Janel L. Johnson  Printed
	on Expires: 3 2 15	My County of Residence  ** STATE OF TENNESSEE NOTAHY

**RECORDED: 10/18/2013** 

REEL: 005133 FRAME: 0571